100			1	. 6	A.
(3/90010	- 1	CC \$/AIG1800	hight, &	INDAC DIENE	1
NS. CASE OWNER		CC (/AIG1800	MENT /		W 6
	tenneth.	DOI: ASSIGN	10/18	Date / Time	114/18
Surveyor			CC.	Registered in Merimen:	914/8
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	3 49	1	Negineria in memori	
	SFC	27 × 10	SHAP HOUSE YOU	1165948	256 Su
Insured Vehicle No		cure wign	Claim No.	nound	
Name of Insured	MEE H		Policy No.		1040
Insured Tel No.	8	HP: aryany64	Make / Model	: GURARU	
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A : 5 4 18	Place of Accide		
Is driver the owner	( (E) / NO )	Nature of Accident		. V.	y any gre
If NO. Driver Nat	me / Age :		OI GIA REPOI	RT(YES) NO : TP GIA R	EPORT/YES/NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Final	? Yes/No
5LG 300	M				
INSRS: LOA	INS	25.	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP: WM	WSP		WSP:		WSP:
Tel: Liability V	m H Tel	ility:	Tel: Liability:	п п	Tel: Liability:
RMKS:	RMA		RMKS:	De la company	RMKS:
Date/Time			USANTE.		WA-102-100
1.1.	SUCCESSENT - Y	SEO MAD-A		STAGE	DATE/PIC
1114/18				Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
1,000				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
NVVV				Notification by (if non-picku	q):
- Inho	0 11 1 00 0	Caran And Ad	4	Call OI: 5 //	74/18
11/4/18		tivm accusemt outo		THE CALL IN TO U.S.	hujan .
	TP claim agre	i to Settle. refler	AND OUT	Documentation Check List Notification ltr (if non-picku	
	LEDV			After call fir to Ol:	
				Authorisation To Act	
				Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	
				LOD	
	betwee point photo	1		Payment Breakdown Forn	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sant Ru		Post-Repair Photos	
	101	4/2018 LSP		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS 2,459.96 (	4 days) Reduction: 22	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 34 in 2011	Confirm with Mu Hay		Email Call	
Final Liability:		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : 🗡 .		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: (レルガ)	ss 28 11 p-1 p-	1,000.0		Front to 1900	(vilislen
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS - 1	days)			
Loss of Use (LOU):	I I Britani i de la companya del la companya de la	x ↓ days)		MADY RE	M255
Loss of Income (LOI)  LOR only LOU only	territoria de la constanti de	a. days) LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	1	0 10 110	4
GLA/LTA Search	25 3 -00	LANGE T LANGE LANGE OF THE STREET		10 110	
Medical:	55 23.00			1) Claim status: Normal/R	leject/Private Settle
Disbursement	ss -	(e.g. Tow/Independen	(1)	2) Report Format: 19	
Legal Cost	ss -	44.4.4		3) Survey fee: 1/3	50.00 + 421.00
Total:	91.1115 88	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee I:	21 - 11) 2 32	Name 1: Ah LAM Me	Hor Compa	ny	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2: Name 3:		-	
Payee 5: USIFIKE II N.A.1	133	TRAIDE 3:			

Kenneth	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:  Estimated Cost:  OD ITP   WS   TP RES   OD RES   EVA   INV   MV  To inspect Vehicle No:  at Workshop m/s	SSIGNMENT  Weh No: SCG 3007-1Hr Regn: 09,11  Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or A1  Make: / Trufp Vr III c.c / 49  Colour 20 1. Whi II AK: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Sp.Reading 25658 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Eng/No:  C/No: Ru/ · /2023 7  Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt  Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Ingree / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs: O & days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: /-B./ % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted:  Date / Time Action / Instruction	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD-A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: 2/5/60R/6  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or  Eroni Rear R/Bal mm R/Bal mm L/Bal mm  L/Bal mm L/Bal mm  D.O.A. 5 / G/ / J D.O.I. 9 / 4 / 18  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
stulip confirm 2.8.2 \$2659.96	
TALEST A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	ys Of Repair:  survey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Site Insp (\$ )_\$-RS_\$



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18006	3495/Kwb3
CH/	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 09-04-2018 Code: AIG	
1		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SKC 2321P	Veh. Inspected	SLG 3007H
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	09/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer - Steering			
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	05/04/2018	Inspection Date	09/04/2018
	Survey held at	AH LIM MOTOR COMPAN		
	***************************************	176 SIN MING DRIVE #05- SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721	12	
5a.			Remarks	

Kw



## AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

No. 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind. Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047
TEL: 6483 1244 ( 4 lines ) FAX: 6483 6170 Email: ahlimma@singnet.com.sg
GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:06470300B

M/S:

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

BLK 226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

SINGAPORE 821226

Claim No:

MCS1102368

No:

MFS1102072

Date:

23 Apr 2018

Policy No:

PNPV2017-00006319

Veh Reg No:

SLG3007H

Make/Model:

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X

CVT A

ATTN:

SLG3007H

Your Ref No: Claim Type:

Third Party

Accident Date:

05/04/2018

TP Veh Reg No:

SKC2321P

Repair Cost to Vehicle No (For Finalization):SLG3007H

-	Description	Quantity	List Price	Amount
		Quantity	S\$	SS
	SPARE PARTS			
1	TAILGATE	1 PC	953.30	
2	TAILGATE LOGO - VEZEL	1 PC	45.80	
3	REAR BUMPER	1 PC	508.50	
4	REAR BUMPER CLIP	10 PC	35.00	
5	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	1 PC	138.60	
			1,681.20	
		Less 20%	336.24	1,344.96
	Special Nett			
6	REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	200.00	
7	WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1 PC	40.00	
	30	_	240.00	240.00
	LABOUR			
8	TO CHECK WIRING AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP	1 PC	15.00	
9	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	1 EA	120.00	
10	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL TAILGATE WIRE HARNESS AND WIPER MOTOR	1 PC	60.00	
11	TO DISMANTLE ALL DAMAGED PARTS. TO KNOCK & REPAIR REAR INNER PANELS AND AFFECTED AREAS. TO REFIT LISTED PARTS BACK SAME.	1 PC	480.00	
12	TO SPRAY TAILGATE, END PANEL AND EFFECTED AREAS	1 PC	400.00	
			1,075.00	1,075.00
			Total	S\$ 2,659.96
		Less	Excess	S\$ 0.00
		Amount Befo	re GST	S\$ 2,659.96
		Add GST	@ 7%	186.20
		Total Amount I	Payable	S\$ 2,846.16

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND CENTS SIXTEEN ONLY

The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH KONG -LKK on 09/04/2018

FOR AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

vole



176 Sin Ming Drive #05-12 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 TEL: 6456 3637 FAX: 6456 3686 Email: admin@almsm.com.sg GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:06470300B

SURVEYOR COPY

M/S:

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

BLK 226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

SINGAPORE 821226

Estimate No:

MCS1102368

Date:

06 Apr 2018

Policy No:

PNPV2017-00006319

Veh Reg No:

SLG3007H

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X

CVTA

ATTN:

Your Ref No:

SLG3007H

Claim Type:

Third Party

Accident Date: TP Veh Reg No: 05/04/2018

SKC2321P

Nos Notharhas
Reanry B&pains 4day

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLG3007H

	Description	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			<u>SS</u>	SS
	SPARE PARTS		B	_
1	TAILGATE	I PC	953.30	
2	TAILGATE LOGO - VEZEL	1 PC	Mr 45.80	_
-3-	TAILGATE-RUBBER SEAL		104:49	X
4	REAR BUMPER	I PC	By 508.50	
5	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - LH & RH	2 PC	-55.00	x
6	REAR BUMPER CLIP	10.PC	Me 35.00	
7	-REAR BUZZER -	- I PC	- Ju 110:10	*
8	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	1 PC	138.60	
9-	REAR BOOT LOCK	1 PC	N 76.60	X
			2,027.30	
		Less 20%	405.46	1,621.84
	Special Nett		Chem	0
10	REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	220.00	LOUSAL
11	WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1 PC	Ma 40.00	_
			260.00	260.00
	LABOUR			0.000
12	TO CHECK WIRING AND REFOCUS HEADS AMP.	1 PC	30.00	15%
13	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	1 EA	120.00	
14	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL TAILGATE WIRE HARNESS AND WIPER MOTOR	I PC	90.00	601
15	TO DISMANTLE ALL DAMAGED PARTS. TO KNOCK & REPAIR REAR INNER PANELS AND AFFECTED AREAS. TO REFIT LISTED PARTS BACK SAME.	I PC	800.00	8801
16		1 PC	500.00	8001
	The state of the s		1,540.00	1,540.00





176 Sin Ming Drive #05-12 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 TEL: 6456 3637 FAX: 6456 3686 Email: admin@almsm.com.sg GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:06470300B

SURVEYOR COP

M/S:

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

BLK 226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

SINGAPORE 821226

Estimate No:

MCS1102368

Date:

06 Apr 2018

Policy No:

PNPV2017-00006319

I let Delan

Amount

Veh Reg No:

SLG3007H

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X

CVT A

ATTN:

SLG3007H

Your Ref No: Claim Type:

Third Party

Accident Date:

05/04/2018

TP Veh Reg No:

Decembelon

SKC2321P

Nos Norhains
Reanry B& Pains &days

Quantity

#### Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLG3007H

	Description	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			55	SS
	SPARE PARTS		R	
1	TAILGATE	1 PC	953.30	
2	TAILGATE LOGO - VEZEL	1 PC	M 45.80	_
3	TAILGATE RUBBER SEAL	LPC	∫	×
4	REAR BUMPER	I PC	名 508.50	_
5	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - LH & RH	2 PC	5m 55.00	X
6	REAR BUMPER CLIP	10 PC	Me 35.00	
7	REAR BUZZER	LPC	110.10	7
8	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	1 PC	May 138.60	_
9	REAR BOOT LOCK	1 PC	N 76.60	X
			2,027.30	
		Less 20%	405.46	1,621.84
	Special Nett		04 -	-
10	REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	Shor 220.00	ZOOJA
11	WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1 PC	ne 40.00	_
			260.00	260.00
	LABOUR			
12	TO CHECK WIRING AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP.	1 PC	30.00	15%
1.3	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	1 EA	120.00	_
14	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL TAILGATE WIRE HARNESS AND WIPER MOTOR	1 PC	90,00	601
15	TO DISMANTLE ALL DAMAGED PARTS. TO KNOCK & REPAIR REAR INNER PANELS AND AFFECTED AREAS. TO REFIT LISTED PARTS BACK SAME.	1 PC	800.00	4801
16	TO SPRAY TAILGATE, END PANEL AND EFFECTED AREAS	1 PC	500.00	4001
			1,540.00	1,540,00
	1.00			

## LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- \* To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged part(x) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No idegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



176 Sin Ming Drive #05-12 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721
TEL: 6456 3637 FAX: 6456 3686 Email: admin@almsm.com.sg
GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:06470300B

M/S: CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

BLK 226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

SINGAPORE 821226

ATTN:

Your Ref No: SLG3007H

Claim Type: Accident Date:

Third Party 05/04/2018

TP Veh Reg No:

Description

SKC2321P

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLG3007H

Quantity
List Price Amount
SS SS
Total S\$ 3,421,84

Estimate No:

Policy No: Veh Reg No:

Make/Model:

Date:

Add GST @ 7%

MCS1102368

PNPV2017-00006319

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X

06 Apr 2018

SLG3007H

CVTA

239.53

Total Amount Payable SS 3,661.37

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY ONE AND CENTS THIRTY SEVEN ONLY

Please arrange this vehicle to be surveyed soonest possible.

Thank You

For AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 9 January 2019 7:07 PM

To:

muihong@almsm.com.sg Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

FW: Reminder for payment - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured

SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Attachments:

SIGNED DV - SLG3007H.pdf; Original med inv-11302018102312.pdf

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

#### By copy to Poh Kin,

#### Case reassign to you.

Best Regards,

Shu Peil Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com">shupei@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kee Mui Hong - Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming <muihong@almsm.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 January 2019 10:25 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Reminder for payment - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Dear claims,

I refer to the above case whereby we had earlier email back the Signed DV and also post the original medical invoice to your office as per Vivian's request.

We attached the signed DV and scan copy of medical again for your reference

Till date we have yet to receive any payment from AIG.

Pls do assist to check on the delay.

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong

Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming

Tel: 64563637 Fax: 64563686

From: mailto:mulhong@almsm.com.sg Sent: 03 December, 2018 9:43 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: Reminder for review - CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Dear Vivian,

Noted. We will post out today. Pls look out for it in the mail

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong

Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming

Tel: 64563637 Fax: 64563686

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: 30 November, 2018 11:06 AM To: mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Reminder for review - CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON

05/04/2018

#### 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Mui Hong,

We refer to the email below.

Yes, We need original copy. Scan copy with colour is not accepted

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com|</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kee Mui Hong - Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming [mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 30 November, 2018 10:29 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Reminder for review - CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON

05/04/2018

Dear Vivian,

Thanks for revised offer.

We are agreeable. Pls send over Release Voucher.

Pls see attached the medical invoice scan in colour.

Do you need us to post the original to your office?

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong

Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming

Tel: 64563637 Fax: 64563686

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: 28 November, 2018 11:37 AM To: mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Reminder for review - CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON

05/04/2018

## 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Mui Hong,

We refer to the email below.

On a without prejudice basis, our principal increase / revise propose settlement as follow:

COST OF REPAIR \$ 2,846.16 Loss of USE(\$60.00 x 4days) \$ 240.00

GIA SEARCH \$ 2.00

Medical Fee \$ 23.00\*\* (subject to Original Bill)

\$ 3,088.16/ \$3,111.16\*\*

Kindly confirm acceptance

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kee Mui Hong - Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming [mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 28 November, 2018 11:06 AM To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Reminder for review - CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON

05/04/2018

Dear Vivian,

We refer to our email below requesting for review of LOU as our client's vehicle is a relatively new Honda Vezel . Your offer of \$50/day is too low.

Pls do assist to review and re-offer

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong

Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming Tel : 64563637 Fax : 64563686

From: mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg Sent: 05 November, 2018 10:47 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: 3rd Reminder CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Dear Vivian,

We are agreeable to your offer except for the Loss of Use. Our client's car is a relatively new Honda Vezel and we are not agreeable to the \$50/day. Pls increase to \$60/day before we can accept the offer.

We have the original medical receipts and can post to your office later.

Pls re-offer

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong

Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming

Tel: 64563637 Fax: 64563686

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: 02 November, 2018 1:59 PM To: mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: 3rd Reminder CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

#### 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Accident involving Vehicle SLG3007H and SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

On a without prejudice basis, our principal propose settlement as follow:

COST OF REPAIR

\$ 2,846.16

Loss of USE(\$50.00 x 4days)

\$ 200.00

GIA SEARCH

\$ 2.00

Medical Fee

\$ 23.00\*\* (subject to Original Bill)

\$ 3,048.16/ \$3,071.16\*\*

#### Kindly confirm acceptance

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kee Mui Hong - Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming [mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 2 November, 2018 10:31 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: 3rd Reminder CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Dear LKK,

This is already the 3rd Reminder to your office to offer on the claim.

Since our first LOD on 17 May 2018 and 2 other reminders on 11/06 and 11/09 we did not receive a single email nor offer from your office .

PLs do offer urgently without further delay

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming Tel : 64563637 Fax : 64563686

From: mailto:muihong@almsm.com.sg Sent: 11 September, 2018 11:09 AM

To: Vivian Lau - LKK; Team A; Zayyer - LKK; Vic - LKK

Subject: 2nd Reminder CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Dear claims,

This is the 2nd reminder for your office to offer on the claim.

Till date it has been almost 4 month since our first LOD but we have yet to hear from your office at all

Pls advise who is the OIC and request OIC to offer on the claim.

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong Ah Lim Motor @ Sin Ming Tel: 64563637 Fax: 64563686

From: mailto:mulhong@almsm.com.sg

Sent: 11 June, 2018 10:28 AM To: <u>Vivian Lau - LKK</u>; <u>Team A</u>

Subject: Reminder CLAIM DOC - our client's vehicle SLG3007H and AIG Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018

Dear Vivian / Claims.

I refer to our email on 17/05 and note that we have yet to receive an offer from your office.

Pls do check and advise on your offer.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Kee Mui Hong



176 Sin Ming Drive #05-12 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 TEL: 6456 3637 FAX: 6456 3686 Email: admin@almsm.com.sg GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:06470300B

Our Ref

MCS1102368

Your Ref :

SKC2321P

Date:

17/05/2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78, SHENTON WAY

#07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

Dear Sir/Madam,

Request for Direct Settlement for Accident involving our client's vehicle SLG3007H and your Insured SKC2321P ON 05/04/2018 08:20 ALONG FILTER LANE FR TPE TO LOYANG AVE

We refer to the above matter.

Please assess through your Insured's (SKC2321P) report and our Client (SLG3007H) - CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL's report as attached and advise whether there are possibilities of direct settlement.

Please find attached the following:

- Final Bill
- 2) GIA Motor Accident Report form
- 3) Certificate of Insurance, IC and Driving Licence,
- 4) LTA Search

The above vehicle was surveyed by Mr Kenneth from LKK as appointed by AIG on 09/04/2018.

We would quantify our claim as below:-

Cost of Repair : \$2,846.16

Loss Of Use

: \$240.00 (4 days X \$60) surveyor recommend 4 days

Medical Fee

: \$23.00

LTA Search

: \$2.00

-----------Total

: \$3,111.16

Kindly acknowledge and revert on the possibility of direct settlement within 14 days.

Thank You.

faithfully.

Kee Mui Hong



51 URI AVE 3, 001-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400033, TEL: 1065) 62563561, FAX: 1065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18006495/Kwb3

13 April 2018

Wee Chye Luan Blk 310B Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 # 15-373 Singapore 562310

Dear Sir/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 2321P AND SLG 3007H ON 05/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd. to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully.

Vivian Lau-Case Handler DID: 6841 8625

DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

## **Authorisation to Act**

I, Chen Yuanwei	Ezekiel	( the third party claimant )
of Blk 226A Suma	ang Lane #17.	24 ( address ), owner of
		orise Ah Lim Motor Company
( the workshop ) to act for me	in respect to my clair	m for repair costs and / or rental
and /or loss of use ( Claim )	for my vehicle No.9	LCq 3007 Hihat was damaged
[20] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [1		5.4. >01 € ( date ) along
Filter lane fr TP	E to Loyang	AUR ( location ) involving
vehicle Nos SKC 232	P(the	Accident)

I further authorise the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorised to receive the payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle is concerned.

Dated this 5 day of April (month) 20 18 (year)

Signed by Third party claimant

Owner Veh No: 8LG3007H

Signed by the workshop

Personal data Protection Act 2012

I/ We acknowledge and consent to Ah Lim Motor Company collecting, using and disclosing and /or processing my/our personal data to Third Party service providers and/or Insurance company my / our personal data for the purpose of processing the claim and related insurance / claim matters.

Owner Signature

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG ASIA PACIFIC-EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I. AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY (the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ("name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 2,846.16 (repair cost), S\$ 240.00 (loss of rental/use), S\$ 25.00 (disbursement), for vehicle no. SLG 3007H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 05/04/2018 (date) along SLIP RD FROM TPE TWDS LOYANG AVE (location) involving vehicle no/s SKC 2321P.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <a>09/04/2018</a> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLG 3007H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLG 3007H(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20 19 (year)

Signed by AIG appointed surveyor

(SIN 14110 BRANCH)

(6, Sin 1410 Fig. #05-12

Sin Ming Ming 12 Fax 6456 3685

Chopped & Signed by the workshop"



176 Sin Ming Drive #05-12 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721
TEL: 6456 3637 FAX: 6456 3686 Email: admin@almsm.com.sg
GST:M9-0009639-E RCB NO:06470300B

M/S:

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

BLK 226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

SINGAPORE 821226

Claim No:

MCS1102368

No:

ALS1109191

Date:

17 May 2018

Policy No:

PNPV2017-00006319

Veh Reg No:

SLG3007H

Make/Model:

HONDA VEZEL 1.5X

CVTA

ATTN:

Your Ref No:

SLG3007H

Claim Type:

Third Party

Accident Date:

05/04/2018

TP Veh Reg No:

SKC2321P

Tax Invoice-Final Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SLG3007H

	Description	Quantity	List Price	Amount
			SS	S5
	SPARE PARTS			
1	TAILGATE	1 PC	953.30	
2	TAILGATE LOGO - VEZEL	1 PC	45.80	
3	REAR BUMPER	1 PC	508.50	
4	REAR BUMPER CLIP	10 PC	35.00	
5	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	1 PC	138.60	
			1,681.20	
		Less 20%	336.24	1,344.9
	Special Nett			
6	REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	200.00	
7	WINDSCREEN SEALANT	I PC	40.00	
			240.00	240.0
	LABOUR			
8	TO CHECK WIRING AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP	1 PC	15.00	
9	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	1 EA	120.00	
10	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL TAILGATE WIRE HARNESS AND WIPER MOTOR	1 PC	60.00	
11	TO DISMANTLE ALL DAMAGED PARTS. TO KNOCK & REPAIR REAR INNER PANELS AND AFFECTED AREAS. TO REFIT LISTED PARTS BACK SAME.	1 PC	480.00	
12	TO SPRAY TAILGATE, END PANEL AND EFFECTED AREAS	1 PC	400.00	
			1,075.00	1,075.0
			Total	S\$ 2,659.90
		Les	s Excess	S\$ 0.00
		Amount Bef	ore GST	\$\$ 2,659.90
		Add GS	T @ 7%	186.20
		Total Amount	Payable	S\$ 2,846.16
			CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND CENTS SIXTEEN ONLY

The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH KONG -LKK on 09/04/2018

For AH LINEMOTOR COMPANY

E. & O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-051747

Date of Request:

06/04/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Ah Lim Motor Company 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

06/04/2018

Enquiry By

Kee Mui Hong

TP Vehicle No.

SKC2321P

Accident Date

05/04/2018

**Engulry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKC2321P	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd.	29/07/2017-28/07/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-051747

Date of Request:

06/04/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Ah Lim Motor Company 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-09 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

06/04/2018

Enquiry By

Kee Mui Hong

TP Vehicle No. Accident Date

SKC2321P 05/04/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Blk 347, Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 #01-2126 Singapore 560347 Tel: 6454 1203

#### INVOICE

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL 226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

S(821226)

Patient : CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL (\$85057831)

Invoice No.

145624

Our Reference

14968

Date

05 Apr 2018

Doctor

DR TNG WEI CHIANG

DESCRIPTION	QTV:	FEE (SS)
CONSULTATION		23.00
	Total Amount Payable	23,00
Receipt No.	175814 - NETS Payment Received	23.00
	Outstanding Balance	0.00

All cheques should be crossed and made payable to:

TNG FAMILY CLINIC

This is a computer generated invoice which does not require a signature E. & O.E.



Blk 347, Ang Mo Klo Ave 3 #01-2126 Singapore 560347 Tel: 6454 1203

INVOICE

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

226A SUMANG LANE

#17-214

S(821226)

Patient: CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL (\$85057831)

Invoice No.

: 145624

Our Reference 14968

: 05 Apr 2018

Doctor : DR. TNG WEI CHIANG

DESCRIPTION	QTY	FEE (S5)
CONSULTATION		23.00
	Total Amount Payable	23.00
Receipt No. I	75814 - NETS Payment Received	23.00
	Outstanding Balance	0.00

All cheques should be crossed and made payable to:

TNG FAMILY CLINIC

This is a computer generated invoice which does not require a signature

E.& O.E

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Status Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case Show All
Report Cancel Case
Show All
LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
) 7/2018
77.0.244
Tel: 64563637
2]
pt due 18/04/2018]
All   Compose Case Mail
eate New Task   Complete
Created On Done

#### Claim Documents

\*SLG3007H (1165958654SG)

[SKC2321P]

TP

CHEN YUANWEI EZEKIEL

Apr 5 2018 8:00AM

[WEE CHYE LUAN]

Ah Lim Motor Company

Lett	ters/Corresponden	ces	1 per p	oage 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per i	eage V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/04/18 10:16	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKC2321P, Claimant: WEE CHYE LUAN	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/04/18 13:26	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	1000
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	age V	V
Np	Finalized On	Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming)	(S par )	Thumbnail	-
	Promoto percentare	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
1	05/04/18 13:16	[Linked Accident Report Documents]		2080 37 0	120
2	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	3
3	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
4	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Assident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
6	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	☑
7.	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
В	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linkad Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	₩.
9	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
10	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	₹
11	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
12	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load 3PG	V
13	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
Nρ	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	09/01/19 19:28	Reinspection Photo-before paint photo	0	Load JPG	~
2	09/01/19 19:28	Reinspection Photo-before paint photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	4
4	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
10	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🗸	V
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Print
11	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	1
13	09/01/19 19:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	09/01/19 19:29	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
15	09/01/19 19:29	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	2
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)	-	Thumbnail	Print
1	06/04/18 13:32	Repair Estimate	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming)		Thumbnall	Print
1	05/04/18 13:23	INS NRIC & DL [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
2	05/04/18 13:25	Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/04/18 17:32	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	11/01/19 13:59	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
3	11/01/19 13:59	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
4	11/01/19 13:59	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
5	11/01/19 13:59	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
6	11/01/19 13:59	MEDICAL FEE	0	Load PDF	
7	11/01/19 13:59	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

## **Linked Accident Report Documents**

			View	View in Brows	ser v
Ass	essment Reports		1 per g	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming)		Thumbnall	Print
1	05/04/18 13:26	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per s	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	2
5	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	7
6	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
В	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
9	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	3
10	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
11	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
12	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
13	05/04/18 13:16	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	52
Doc	umentation		1 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/04/18 13:23	INS NRIC & DL	0	Load TIF	
2	05/04/18 13:25	Sketch Plan	0	Load TIF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

OCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Heset S.	ave P	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	v
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	,

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	TED BY	SURVEYOR
--------------------	--------	----------

TEAM

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKC2321P (Insd veh	)	Model:	HONDA VEZEL 1.5 1.5X CVT
	SLG3007H (TP veh)			(A)
Date of Accident:	05/04/2018			597
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	3,661.37	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,846.16	
Loss of Use		: \$	240.00	4.00 days at \$60.00 per day
Rental (if any)		:\$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	2.00	
Others:Medical Fee		: \$	23.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m	: \$	3,111.16	
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Registered	, [	X ] YES [	] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:			Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
State of the state	100(%) bility to be filled only for	chain d		(*):(%) es where BOLA does not apply.
State of the state	Charles and The Control of the Contr	chain d	Assessed Liability	
* Assessed Lia	Charles and The Control of the Contr	chain d	Assessed Liability	
* Assessed Lia Remarks	bility to be filled only for		Assessed Liability	
* Assessed Lia Remarks	bility to be filled only for		Assessed Liability	
* Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	bility to be filled only for		Assessed Liability collisions and for case	es where BOLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) Ah Lim Motor	bility to be filled only for		Assessed Liability collisions and for case	es where BOLA does not apply.

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 11 Jan 2019

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18006495/KFB3Q2

Date:

11/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100268056

Claimant Vehicle

SLG3007H

Insured Vehicle No:

SKC2321P

No: Date of Loss:

05/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1165958654SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SLG3007H** 

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 1.5X CVT (A) 27/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No: Chassis No: L15B4402365

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Pearl White

Odometer:

RU11202372 25658 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1496 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Dunlop 8 mm Dunlop 8 mm

Front Right Side: Dunlop 8 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,881.84	1,584.96	296.88	15.78
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,540.00	1,075.00	465.00	30.19
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,421.84	2,659.96	761.88	22.27
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	239.53	186.20	53.33	22.26
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,661.37	2,846.16	815.21	22.27
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S	S\$60.00/day) (S\$)	240.00		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	+	Other Costs (S\$)	23.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/04/2018

Date Inspected:

09/04/2018 Inspected At:

Ah Lim Motor Company (Sin Ming) 176 Sin Ming Drive #05-12, Sin Ming

AutoCare

3,111.16

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

*TAILG *REAR *REAR *REAR *REAR	ATE ATE LOGO -VEZEL ATE RUBBER SEAL BUMPER BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -LH & RH BUMPER CLIP BUZZER WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Bent Necessary Serviceable Bent Serviceable Necessary Serviceable Necessary	953.30 FL 45.80 FL 104.40 FL 508.50 FL 55.00 FL 35.00 FL 110.10 FL	*953.30 FL *45.80 FL *- FL *508.50 FL *- FL *35.00 FL
*TAILG *REAR *REAR *REAR *REAR	ATE RUBBER SEAL BUMPER BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -LH & RH BUMPER CLIP BUZZER	Serviceable Bent Serviceable Necessary Serviceable	104.40 FL 508.50 FL 55.00 FL 35.00 FL 110.10 FL	*-FL *508.50 FL *-FL *35.00 FL
*REAR *REAR *REAR *REAR	BUMPER BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -LH & RH BUMPER CLIP BUZZER	Bent Serviceable Necessary Serviceable	508.50 FL 55.00 FL 35.00 FL 110.10 FL	*508.50 FL *- FL *35.00 FL
*REAR *REAR *REAR	BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -LH & RH BUMPER CLIP BUZZER	Serviceable Necessary Serviceable	55.00 FL 35.00 FL 110.10 FL	*- FL *35.00 FL
*REAR *REAR *REAR	BUMPER CLIP BUZZER	Necessary Serviceable	35.00 FL 110.10 FL	*35.00 FL
*REAR	BUZZER	Serviceable	110.10 FL	
*REAR			4.00.500.51.LiT^*	*-FL
_,1211121,1212	WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary		
*DEAD		140000001	138.60 FL	*138.60 FL
KEAK	BOOT LOCK	Repair	76.60 FL	*-FL
*SET R	EVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	220.00 FS	*200.00 FS
5 (25 (3 E) - 15 (4 D) (17 T)		Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
art. S=SpcNett. L=Listi	iemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	2,287.30	1,921.20
	- List Item Discount on L Item	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	405.46	336.24
		Total Parts (S\$)	1,881.84	1,584.96
	*WINDS		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary  ort. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$)  - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 40.00 FS  Int. S=SpcNett. L=ListIttemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$) 2,287.30  - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 405.46  Total Parts (S\$) 1,881.84

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	30.00	15:00
2	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	120.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL TAILGATE WIRE HARNESS AND WIPER MOTOR	New	90.00	60.00
4	TO DISMANTLE ALL DAMAGED PARTS.TO KNOCK & REPAIR REAR INNER PANELS AND AFFECTED AREAS.TO REFIT LISTED PARTS BACK SAME	New	800.00	480.00
5	TO SPRAY TAILGATE, END PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS	New	500.00	400.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,540.00	1,075.00
	Report was unsubmitted during			1,540.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >